

Multi-Site

CERTIFICATE

pursuant to the requirements of the

Chain of Custody of PEFC

PEFC ST 2002:2020 and PEFC ST 2001:2020

Evidence has been provided of application in compliance with pertinent rules and standards, and is certified pursuant to TÜV NORD CERT process for

CPC Haferkamp GmbH & Co. KG Schlagbaumweg 25 26131 Oldenburg Germany

with the locations / sites according to the annex

Scope

Purchase of coated papers and self adhesive papers (PEFC certified); Production and sale of wet glued labels and adhesive labels (PEFC certified) – Physical Separation method

Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-117023 Internal Registration No. 44 702 117023 Audit Report No. 3532 6751

rwela Scheuk

Valid from 2023-02-09 Valid until 2026-10-30 Initial certification

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2023-02-09

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







Multi-Site ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. TUEV-PEFC-COC-117023 Chain of Custody PEFC

CPC Haferkamp GmbH & Co. KG Schlagbaumweg 25 26131 Oldenburgt Germany

Certificate registration	NO.

TUEV-PEFC-COC-117023-001 Internal Registration No. 44 702 117023-001

TUEV-PEFC-COC-117023-002 Internal Registration No. 44 702 117023-002

Location

CPC Haferkamp GmbH Stellmacher Straße 25 26506 Norden Germany

CPC Haferkamp GmbH & Co. KG Schlagbaumweg 25 26131 Oldenburg Germany

End of the list

Scope

Purchase of self adhesive papers (PEFC certified); Production and sale of adhesive labels (PEFC certified) – Physical Separation method

Purchase of coated papers (PEFC certified); Production and sale of wet glued labels (PEFC certified) – Physical Separation method

Twela Schenk

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2023-02-09

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Site 1 of 1